JUDGING SCHEDULE

EMISKAMING
I(ENNEL Tuesday, August 11, 2015
CLuB Wednesday, August 12, 2015

Thursday, August 13, 2015

ALGONQUIN MEMORIAL PARK
New Liskeard, Ontario
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SUMMARY
Show #1 Show #2 Show #3 Show #4 Show #5 Show #6

Group 1 6 6 6 7 3 3
Group 2 12 13 16 16 12 13
Group 3 12 12 12 12 12 12
Group 4 3 3 5 5 5 5
Group 5 10 10 10 11 10 12
Group 6 7 7 7 7 7 7
Group 7 _l4 _14 17 _14 _8 _1

64 65 70 72 57 59
Veterans 2 1 2 2 2 2
Baby Puppy 9 _8 Al 1 12 _9
Total 75 74 83 85 71 70

Start your day at the Temiskaming Kennel Club Trailer with early morning coffee.



TUESDAY, AUGUST 11, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Gaudin

9:30 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

3
2
1
1

[

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Eng Springer)
BP - Weimaraner
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Irish Terrier

Scottish Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. A. Gaudin

10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

Havanese

BP - Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher

BP - Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pug

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

SHOW #1

0-0-1-1
0-2

0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1

0-2-2-0
0-0-0-1

0-1-2-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-2

2-0-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. M. O'Neill

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

Alaskan Malamute

Vet - Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Great Dane

Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Basenji

Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet

Vet - Whippet

Afghan Hound

BP - Ibizan Hound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. M. O’Neill

TUESDAY, AUGUST 11, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. A. Gaudin

12:45 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1

Border Terrier

Irish Terrier

Scottish Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian
Great Dane
Rottweiler

SHOW #2

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0

1:45 p.m.

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds



TUESDAY, AUGUST 11, 2015 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. M. O'Neill

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Eng Springer)
BP - Weimaraner
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Havanese

BP - Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher

BP - Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pug

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet

Vet - Whippet

Afghan Hound

BP - Ibizan Hound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-2-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-2

2-0-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Gaudin

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. D. Gaudin
12:45p.m. 1 Basset Hound

1-0-0-0
2 Basenji 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2015

SHOW 3
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. A. Gaudin 2 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
9:30am. 3 Ret (Golden) 1-1-0-1 2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0
2 Ret (Labrador) 0-1-0-1 4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-1-0
1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1 2 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-2
1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 2-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds Completion of Breeds
9:55a.m. 1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Gaudin
2 Basenji 1-1-0-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 2-1-1-0 9:30 am. 2 Havanese 0-0-1-1
1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0-1 2 BP - Havanese 0-2
1 Vet - Dachshund (MLH) 1-0 1 TItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1 2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Miniature Pinscher 0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0 4 Papillon 0-2-2-0
3 Whippet 1-2-0-0 1 Pug 0-0-0-1
1 Vet - Whippet 0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
3 BP - Ibizan Hound 1-2
2 Rhodesian 0-2-0-0 10:10 am. 3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 2 Great Dane 1-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Bett 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-1

Group Judging Upon

11:10 am. 3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-0
1-0 Completion of Breeds

1 BP - Bearded Collie



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2015 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Gaudin (cont’d)

10:55 a.m.

2
2
1
1
1

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett

11:30 a.m.

1
1
1
2

Border Terrier

Irish Terrier

Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mrs. A. Gaudin

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Bett

12:45 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

BP - Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
BP - Miniature Pinsc
Papillon

Pug

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Great Dane

Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Irish Terrier

Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. O. Gagne

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3
2
1
1
1

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
BP - Weimaraner
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

SHOW 4

0-1-1-0
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Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett

12:45 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

1
2
3
1
1
1
2
1
3
1
1
3
2
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Basset Hound

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Vet - Dachshund MLH
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet

Vet - Whippet

Afghan Hound

BP - Ibizan Hound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd

BP - Bearded Collie
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mrs. L. Bett




THURSDAY, AUGUST 13, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett

8:00am. 1

—_ N

8:15 a.m.

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Weimaraner
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. O. Gagne

SHOW 5

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Bett

8:00 a.m.

1
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
3

Basset Hound

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Vet - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet

Vet - Whippet

BP - Ibizan Hound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Taylor
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8:45a.m. 3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0 9:15am. 1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1 1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Great Dane 1-0-1-0 1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0 2 S.C.W.T. 1-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-1 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds 9:45am. 1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Bearded Collie 1-0
9:30 am. 2 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-1 2 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-0
2 BP - Chinese Crested 1-1 1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0 2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
2 BP - Havanese 0-2 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-0 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 2-0-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Miniature Pinscher 0-1 Completion of Breeds
2 Papillon 0-2-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon GENERAL SPECIALS - Mrs. O. Gagne
Completion of Breeds
THURSDAY, AUGUST 13, 2015
SHOW #6
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Taylor 3 Dachshund (MLH) 2-1-0-0
1 Vet - Dachshund (MLH 1-0
11:00 am. 1 Ret (Golden) 0-0-0-1 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
Ret (Labrador) 0-1-0-1 2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0
1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Whippet 1-2-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Vet - Whippet 0-1
3 BP - Ibizan Hound 1-2
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. O. Gagne Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
11:20a.m. 1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
2 Basenji 1-1-0-0



THURSDAY, AUGUST 13, 2015 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. O. Gagne (cont’d) 11:40 am. 2 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-1
2 BP - Chinese Crested 2-0
12:20 pm. 1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Havanese 0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0 2 TItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
2 S.CW.T. 1-0-0-1 2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 BP - Miniature Pinsc 0-1
Completion of Breeds 4 Papillon 0-2-2-0
1 Pug 0-0-0-1
12:40 pm. 1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Bett
1 BP - Shetland Sheepd 0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (P) 2-0-0-0 12:30 p.m. 2 Bulldog 0-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-2-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett 1 French Bulldog 1-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon
11:00 am. 3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1
2 Great Dane 1-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0 GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. C. Bett
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

JUNIOR HANDLING
WEDNESDA, AUGUST 12, 2015 - RING 2 - 11:50 a.m.

Please note juniors must sign up by 10:00 a.m.

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593 Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com

Park opens on Monday, August 10, 2015 at 8:00 a.m.
NO DUMPING OF ANY HOLDING TANKS IN PARK (Town By-Law).
Please use the free facility provided.

SILENT AUCTION - TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY




